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Piyush Chandra Mishra & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Cef f : +91-982 8291544, Ph.: +91-761-241-1138, 4043724
E-mail: capiyushmishra@gmail.com

Head Office :22. Anjuman Shopping Complex, Malviya Chowk, Jabalpur (M.p.)

AUDITOR,S REPORT

To,

The Statutory Auditor,

The Society of the Abbey of Berne (lndia),

Jamtara, JABALPUR (M.P.)

Opinion

We have audited the Financial Statements of ST. AUGUSTINE SCHOOL (SENIOR SECONDARY), JABALPUR (M.p) School
Registration No 1030364, run and managed by The Society of the Abbey of Berne(lndia), Jamtara, Jabalpur (N4.p) which
comprise the Balance Sheet as at March 3L,2024, and the Statement of Income and Expenditure for the year ended,
and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

Subject to our comments in Annexure A, we report that-:

a) We have obtalnedall the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief are
necessary for the purpose of the audit.

b) The Society has kept proper books of accounts as required by law so far as appears from our examination
of such books.

c) The Balance Sheet and Statement of Income and Expenditure referred to in this report are in agreement
with the books of Accounts.

d) ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the Explanations given to us the said

Balance Sheet and the Income & Expenditure Account read together with the notes thereon give the
information required by the Madhya Pradesh Society Registrikaran Adhiniyam, L973, in the manner so

required and give a true and fair view.

e) ln the case of the Balance Sheet of the above-named assessee as at 3L't March, 2024 and Income and
Expenditure Account, surplus or deficit for the year ended as on 3l-'t March, 2024 dealt with, by this report
are in agreement with the books of account.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by lCAl. Our responsibilities under
those Standards are further described in the section 'Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial
Statements' of our report. We are independent of the entity in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by lCAt and
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C&
we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit
evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial Statements

Management i3 responsible for the preparation of the financial sl,al,errrell.s irr ar:currjarrr:e witlr M.p. snrtpry
Regishihururt Adhirriyurrv tD73 und for such internrl control Es nlEtlagenr€rrI rleturrrirres is rrecessaly Lu elrable the
preparatlon of tlnanclal statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to traud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entity's ability to continue as a
going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of
accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the entity or to cease operations or has no realistic
alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are free from
material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion.
Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with
SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are
considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic
decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

For Piyush Chandra Mishra & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Membership No.- 4075L6

Place: Jabalpur

U Dl N-: 24407 576BKFU P H3 645

Date:26-08-2024
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ST,AUGUSTINE CO-ED SCHOOL. SAGADA. JABALPUR

(MANAGED BY THE SOCIETY OF THE ABBEY OF BERNE (INDIA), JAMTARA, JABALPUR).

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-3-2024

AS PER OTIR

FORPIYUSH CHANDRA
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ST. ,AUGUTTINE CO EDUCATION ECHOOL.6AGDA

(MANAGED By THE SOCIETY OF THE ABBEY OF BERNE (tNDtA), JAMTARA, JABALPUR).

lncome & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2024

EXAMINED
For: Piyush

Membership No
Firm. Regd. No 01

JABALPUR: 26nd August 2024

To Educational Expense
Salaries
Employee Provident Fund
Medical Expenses
Examination Expenses
Lab Expenses
Annual Day Expenses
Function and Celebration Exoenses
Smart Class Expenses
Printing and Stationary
CBSE Expenses

Repairs & Maintenance of
Students' Sports Expense
Staff Welfare Expenses

Seminar Expense

To AdministrationExpense
Advertisement Expense
Bank Charges
Legal and Professional Expense
Refreshment Expense
Conveyance Expense
Newspaper and Periodicals
Office Expense
Tour and Travel Expense
Fire Extinguisher
Postage and Couder
Misc Expenses
Telephone and Mobile Expenses

To EstablishmentExpense
Repairs and Maintenance
Electricity Expense
Security Expenses

Vehicle Repairs and Maintenance

To Depreciation Exp

Excess of lncome Over Exp

1,48,53,914.00
36,78,334.00

17,834.00
1,50,226.00

17,387.00
2,23,063.00
1,42,022.00
2,99,290.00
3,05,916.00
5,29,350.00
2,13,512.O0

92,473.OO
1,67,661.00

7,700.00 2,06,98,682.00

4,30,820.14

28,69,512.68

1 1,86,608.87

1,04,25,239.31

Fee from Pre-Primary
School Fees

Fee from Primary
School Fees

Fee from Middle
School Fees

Fee from High School
School Fees

Interest Received

Interest on Savings Bank Account

Other Fees & Receipt
Smart Class Fees & Other Fees

31,72,354.00

92,68,443.00

85,58,550.00

1,29,10,676.00

1,93,565.00

15,07,275.O0

62,280.0O
38,984.94

69,704.00
14,551.00
18,363.00
46,077.0O
87,383.00
25,O12.00
6,799.00

30,300.00

23,53,946.00
2,7't,972.68
1,56,032.00

r' t'4,/ ln;

^/rf,
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